(iii) 51% of the issued and paid-up share
capital of TSR held by Bumiputera
shareholders shall not be sold or
transferred without the prior written
consent from the MITI.

Met.

Moratorium on Sale of Shares

It is a condition of the SC's approval of the Listing, as stated in its letter dated 5 October 2001, that the
promoters/substantial shareholders of TSR will not be allowed to sell, transfer or assign their
shareholdings amounting to forty-five percent (45%) of the enlarged issued and paid-up capital in TSR
within one (1) year from the date of admission of TSR to the Official List of the Main Board of KLSE.

Thereafter, in every subsequent year, each of the promoters/substantial shareholders is permitted to sell,
transfer or assign only up to a maximum of one-third (1/3) per annum, on a straight-line basis, of their
respective shareholding in TSR which are under moratorium.

The following existing promoters/substantial shareholders of TSR who are subjected to the moratorium
as imposed by the KLSE are as follows:-

  TSR Shares held after

the Public Issue and
Restricted Issue

TSR Shares under

moratorium

Name
No. of

Shares held

%
No. of

Shares held

%

Segi *31,978,000 49.97 22,112,000 34.55

Tan Chin Siong 9,672,000 15.11 6,688,000 10.45

Total  41,650,000 65.08 28,800,000 45.00

Note:-

* Of the 31,978,000 Shares, 18,532,000 Shares had been issued to Tengku Datuk Mustapha bin Tengku Mohamed and
13,446,000 Shares had been issued to Rahaimi bin Abdul Rahman pursuant to the Acquisitions.  As at the date of this
Prospectus, they are still the registered holders of the said Shares.  However, the Shares are expected to be
transferred to Segi, a family investment holding company owned by Tengku Datuk Mustapha bin Tengku Mohamed
and Rahaimi bin Abdul Rahman, prior to the listing of the Company on the Main Board of the KLSE.  With the
transfer of their Shares to Segi, the moratorium on the disposal of the Company's shares will also be transferred to

[…]

MI (670)

 24,415

Less:  Proposed net dividend (net of tax of 28%) (2,304)

Consolidated retained profits 22,111

Gross dividend per Share (sen) 5.0

Gross dividend yield (based on the issue price of RM1.30 per new Share) (%) 3.85

Net dividend per Share (sen) 3.6

Net dividend yield (based on the issue price of RM1.30 per new Share) (%) 2.77

Net dividend cover (times) 10.60

6. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The principal bases and assumptions upon which the sensitivity analysis on the Group's profit
before taxation have been made are as follows:-

(i) The selected variable item will vary ± 5%,  ± 10% and  ± 20% from the base case.

(ii) The gross profit margin of its operations will be maintained at the same percentage as

in the base case.

Company No.: 541149-W

XII. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont'd)

86

The following scenario attempts to show the impact of changes in profit together with changes in
turnover and cost of sales.

(a) Changes in turnover

 Consolidated profit estimate for the financial year ended 31 December 2001

  -20%
RM'000

-10%
RM'000

-5%
RM'000

0%
RM'000

+5%
RM'000

+10%
RM'000

+20%
RM'000

PBT (1,538) 8,120 12,949 17,778 22,607 27,436 37,094

PAT (1,538) 5,522 8,805 12,010 15,373 18,657 25,224

  Consolidated profit forecast for the financial year ending 31 December 2002

  -20%

RM'000
-10%

RM'000
-5%

RM'000
0%

RM'000
+5%

RM'000
+10%

RM'000
+20%

RM'000

PBT (4,081) 16,377 26,606 36,835 47,064 57,292 77,750

PAT (4,081) 11,136 18,092 25,085 32,003 38,959 52,870

(b) Changes in cost of sales

 Consolidated profit estimate for the financial year ended 31 December 2001

 -20%
RM'000

-10%
RM'000

-5%
RM'000

0%
RM'000

+5%
RM'000

+10%
RM'000

+20%
RM'000

PBT 31,815 24,797 21,287 17,778 14,269 10,759 3,741

PAT 21,634 16,862 14,475 12,010 9,703 7,316 2,544

  Consolidated profit forecast for the financial year ending 31 December 2002

  -20%

RM'000
-10%

RM'000
-5%

RM'000
0%

RM'000
+5%

RM'000
+10%

RM'000
+20%

RM'000

PBT 68,556 52,696 44,765 36,835 28,904 20,974 5,113

PAT 46,618 35,833 30,440 25,085 19,655 14,262 3,477

Comments

Based on the above assumptions, the sensitivity analysis shows that the Group will
still remain profitable over the estimate and forecast years except for a 20%
downward variation in turnover for the financial year ended 31 December 2001 and
financial year ending 31 December 2002.

87

Company No.: 541149-W

88

Company No.: 541149-W

89

Company No.: 541149-W

90

Company No.: 541149-W